THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-058680
9:30 a.m.

16-007125
9:30 a.m.

15-026511

10:00 a.m.

13-752278
14-053871

10:00 a.m.

14-768686

10:30 a.m.

TERRY D COLE

V.
SMITHFIELD FOODS INC;
ESIS

KENNETH MILLER

V.
CHAMPION HOME BUILDERS INC,;
GALLAGHER BASSETT

JAMES L BRYSON
V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY;

LIBERTY MUTUAL

JOHN A BLAINE

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY;
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JANICE M TIMOTHY

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY;
LIBERTY MUTUAL

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

TUESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

PLF: JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL; HARDISON
& COCHRAN; RALEIGH, NC

DFT: JOHN D. ELVERS; LEWIS & ROBERTS;
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL; HARDISON
& COCHRAN; RALEIGH, NC

DFT: SALLY B. MORAN; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE; CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE
KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC
DFT: MATTHEW J. LEDWITH; HEDRICK
GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO; RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE
KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: LORI M. ALLEN; YOUNG MOORE &
HENDERSON; RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE
KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: LORI M. ALLEN; YOUNG MOORE &
HENDERSON; RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageReqistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-055471
9:30 a.m.

16-013997
9:30 a.m.

15-701000

10:00 a.m.

Y02694
Y02904

10:00 a.m.

13-700185

10:30 a.m.

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

LONNIE LOCKLEAR

V.
PRESTAGE FARMS INC;
GALLAGHER BASSETT

GARY STRINGER

V.
CUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL;
SYNERGY

TERRENCE L HAMBY

V.
DELTA STUCCO & STONE INC;
STARNET

ZANDRA PEELE

V.
NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION;
SEDGWICK

KEVIN S DAVIS

V.
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY;
CORVEL

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2016

BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214

106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337

JOHN A. HEDRICK; SCUDDER &
HEDRICK; RALEIGH, NC
AMBER A. DORRELL; WHITE &
BOYD; CHARLOTTE, NC

JOHN R. LANDRY JR; OXNER +
PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC
LEANN A. GERLACH; TEAGUE
CAMPBELL DENNIS GORHAM;
RALEIGH, NC

CAMERON D. SIMMONS; CAMERON
SIMMONS LAW; WILMINGTON, NC
JOY H. BREWER; BREWER DEFENSE
GROUP; RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

LORA C. CUBBAGE; NCDOQOJ;

RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

HEATHER HANEY; NCDOJ;
RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/ CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf




THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES THURSDAY, AUGUST 25, 2016
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214
106 WEST BROAD STREET
ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337
FILE NUMBER

15-016608 JAMES A BRADLEY PLF: STEPHEN MCINTYRE; MUSSELWHITE
9:30 a.m. V. MUSSELWHITE BRANCH & GRANTHAM;
LUMBERTON, NC
CUMBERLAND CO PERSONNEL DEV; DFT: DAYLE FLAMMIA; TEAGUE CAMPBELL
KEY RISK DENNIS GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC
15-055131 DESMOND G QUICK PLF: J.HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL; OXNER +
9:30 a.m. V. PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; DFT: JENNIFER INGRAM MITCHELL; HEDRICK
LIBERTY INSURANCE GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALOQ;

CHARLOTTE, NC

15-746324 JUSTIN G HICKMAN PLF: J.HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL; OXNER +
10:00 a.m. V. PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC
AMERICAN PHOENIX INC; DFT: C.D.TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA & HARTZOG; RALEIGH, NC
15-753041 CRYSTAL NICOLE BRITT PLF: KENNETH W. KING JR; KING LAW
10:00 a.m. V. FIRM; JACKSONVILLE, NC
SYKES ENTERPRISES INC,; DFT: C.D. TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER
BROADSPIRE & HARTZOG; RALEIGH, NC
15-763983 DONALD WAYNE BRITT JR PLF: WOODBERRY L. BOWEN; BOWEN &
10:30 a.m. V. BERRY; LUMBERTON, NC
SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL,; DFT: ERINT. COLLINS; HEDRICK GARDNER
PMA KINCHELOE & GAROFALO;

WILMINGTON, NC

14-037865 KEVIN PATTERSON PLF: NO ATTONREY OF RECORD
10:30 a.m. V.
CHENEGA CORPORATION; DFT: J.WILLIAM CRONE; LEWIS &
ZURICH ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf




