### THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337		
15-058680 9:30 a.m.	TERRY D COLE v. SMITHFIELD FOODS INC; ESIS		JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL; HARDISON & COCHRAN; RALEIGH, NC JOHN D. ELVERS; LEWIS & ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC	
16-007125 9:30 a.m.	KENNETH MILLER v. CHAMPION HOME BUILDERS INC; GALLAGHER BASSETT		JAMES ADAM BRIDWELL; HARDISON & COCHRAN; RALEIGH, NC SALLY B. MORAN; MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE; CHARLOTTE, NC	
15-026511 10:00 a.m.	JAMES L BRYSON v. GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; LIBERTY MUTUAL		KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC MATTHEW J. LEDWITH; HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO; RALEIGH, NC	
13-752278 14-053871 10:00 a.m.	JOHN A BLAINE v. GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; LIBERTY MUTUAL		KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC LORI M. ALLEN; YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON; RALEIGH, NC	
14-768686 10:30 a.m.	JANICE M TIMOTHY v. GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; LIBERTY MUTUAL		KATHLEEN G. SUMNER; LAW OFFICE KATHLEEN SUMNER; GREENSBORO, NC LORI M. ALLEN; YOUNG MOORE & HENDERSON; RALEIGH, NC	

### PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see <a href="http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf">http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf</a>

### THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

### NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION **HEARING DOCKET**

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337		
15-055471 9:30 a.m.	LONNIE LOCKLEAR v. PRESTAGE FARMS INC; GALLAGHER BASSETT	PLF: DFT:	JOHN A. HEDRICK; SCUDDER & HEDRICK; RALEIGH, NC AMBER A. DORRELL; WHITE & BOYD; CHARLOTTE, NC	
16-013997 9:30 a.m.	GALLAGHER BASSETT  GARY STRINGER  v.  CUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL; SYNERGY	PLF: DFT:	JOHN R. LANDRY JR; OXNER + PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC LEANN A. GERLACH; TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC	
15-701000 10:00 a.m.	TERRENCE L HAMBY v. DELTA STUCCO & STONE INC; STARNET	PLF: DFT:	CAMERON D. SIMMONS; CAMERON SIMMONS LAW; WILMINGTON, NC JOY H. BREWER; BREWER DEFENSE GROUP; RALEIGH, NC	
Y02694 Y02904 10:00 a.m.	ZANDRA PEELE v. NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION; SEDGWICK	PLF: DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD  LORA C. CUBBAGE; NCDOJ; RALEIGH, NC	
13-700185 10:30 a.m.	KEVIN S DAVIS v. FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY; CORVEL	PLF: DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD  HEATHER HANEY; NCDOJ; RALEIGH, NC	

## PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf

### THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

# NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LORI A. GAINES COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		THURSDAY, AUGUST 25, 2016 BLADEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE JURY LOUNGE ROOM NO. 214 106 WEST BROAD STREET ELIZABETHTOWN, NORTH CAROLINA 28337				
FILE NUMBER						
15-016608 9:30 a.m.	JAMES A BRADLEY v.	PLF:	STEPHEN MCINTYRE; MUSSELWHITE MUSSELWHITE BRANCH & GRANTHAM; LUMBERTON, NC			
	CUMBERLAND CO PERSONNEL DEV; KEY RISK	DFT:	DAYLE FLAMMIA; TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC			
15-055131 9:30 a.m.	DESMOND G QUICK v.	PLF:	J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL; OXNER + PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC			
	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY; LIBERTY INSURANCE	DFT:	JENNIFER INGRAM MITCHELL; HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO; CHARLOTTE, NC			
15-746324 10:00 a.m.	JUSTIN G HICKMAN v.	PLF:	J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL; OXNER + PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC			
	AMERICAN PHOENIX INC; AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA	DFT:	C. D. TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG; RALEIGH, NC			
15-753041 10:00 a.m.	CRYSTAL NICOLE BRITT v.	PLF:	KENNETH W. KING JR; KING LAW FIRM; JACKSONVILLE, NC			
	SYKES ENTERPRISES INC; BROADSPIRE	DFT:	C. D. TAYLOR PACE; CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG; RALEIGH, NC			
15-763983 10:30 a.m.	DONALD WAYNE BRITT JR	PLF:	WOODBERRY L. BOWEN; BOWEN & BERRY; LUMBERTON, NC			
10:30 a.m.	v. SOUTHEASTERN REGIONAL MEDICAL; PMA	DFT:	ERIN T. COLLINS; HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO; WILMINGTON, NC			
14-037865 10:30 a.m.	KEVIN PATTERSON v.	PLF:	NO ATTONREY OF RECORD			
	CHENEGA CORPORATION; ZURICH	DFT:	J. WILLIAM CRONE; LEWIS & ROBERTS; RALEIGH, NC			

### PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see <a href="http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf">http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf</a>